ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Frevved By W bliowe Reg. Of£.: JA-710, 7th Floor, DLF Tower A, Plot No. 10, Jasola District, New Delhi-110025
E-mail: Info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-40541077/41041149, Telefax: 011-40541077
Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com, CIN: L74140DL1989PLC131289

Date: July 17,2021

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Compliance with Regulation 31(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations &
Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Serip Code: 514394

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith shareholding pattern in the prescribed format for the first quarter
ended on 30" June 2021 in compliance with Regulation 31(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations &

Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Kindly take the information on records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

(Chandan Mahapatra)
Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: As Above
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Equity Shares

Quarterly

30-06-2021

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

No
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Shares

Number of d
No. Of Shares | Shareholding , asa % | Locked in | Pledged or
I;}(l) 00 No. of Underlying assuming full shares (XII) otherwise Number of
ares Shares Outstanding conversion of encumbered (XIII) UMbEr 0
Underlying q ] g " equity shares
. Underlying | convertible convertible securities ( A :
Sr. Outstanding . " sa held in
bl Outstanding | securities and | as a percentage of % of dematerialized
CcoNVertivie: | \warrants No. Of diluted share capital) | 1IN As a % of total | Cematenaize
securities . . — 0. | tota 9- | Shares held form (XIV)
) (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | (XI)= (VID)+(X) As a (a) | Shares | (a)
(a) % of (A+B+C2) held (b)
(b
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(d) 95.82 96449333
(Slu)b'T"tal (A) 95.82 96449333
) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 95.82 96449333
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)DHAN2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(2) 0 200
Sub-Total (B)
0 200
@
(3) Non-institutions
a(i .
(a(@)) 2.81 1902580
a(ii .
(a(ii)) 1.21 1156930
© .
(e) 0.16 97283
Sub-Total (B) 4.18 3156793
3
Total Public
Shareholding
4.18 3156993
B)=B)(1)+
(B)2)+B)3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
ATB+C2) 100 99606326




Textual
Information(1)



Revised shareholding Pattern as per SEBI Order No WTM/MB/CFD/DCR/12284/2021-22 dated June
17,2021.




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Category

Bodies
Corporate

Bodies
Corporate

Person Acting in
Concert

Person Acting in
Concert

Person Acting in
Concert

Person Acting in
Concert

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Atlas Jewellery
Pvt Ltd.

DAFSPL AJIL
Open Offer
Escrow
Account

AL JURAINA
PRECIOUS
METALS AND
BULLIONS(FZE)

AL LAYYAH
GENERAL
TRADING(FZE)

AL MAREIJA
PRECIOUS
METALS AND
BULLIONS(FZE)

MANKOOL
GENERAL
TRADING(FZE)

PAN (II)

AAGCA8260K

AAACGS5890R

AALCA9215F

AALCA9217H

AALCA9216G

AAICM7748N

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

1

1

1

1

1

1

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

100

50000000

9655168

12188737

12494680

12110748

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD

100

50000000

9655168

12188737

12494680

12110748

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

49.67

9.59

12.11

12.41

12.03

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

100

50000000

9655168

12188737

12494680

12110748

Class eg:y

Total

100

50000000

9655168

12188737

12494680

12110748

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

49.67

9.59

12.11

12.41

12.03

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying




Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

49.67

9.59

12.11

12.41

12.03

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

50000000

9655168

12188737

12494680

12110748

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter

Promoter




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

Category

Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

96449433

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD)

96449433

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

95.82

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

96449433

Class eg:y

Total

96449433

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

95.82

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying




Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

95.82

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

96449333

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

5

Category

Bodies
Corporate

Clearing
Members

Non-Resident Indian
(NRI)

HUF

ESOP or ESOS or
ESPS

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go
back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

153

29

11

220

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

28895

7769

100703

16616

2100

156083

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD

28895

7769

100703

16616

2100

156083

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.03

0.01

0.1

0.02

0.16

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities

(IX)

Class eg: X

28895

7769

100703

16616

2100

156083

Class eg:y

Total

28895

7769

100703

16616

2100

156083

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.03

0.01

0.1

0.02

0.16

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)




No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.03

0.01

0.1

0.02

0.16

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

3395

7769

69803

16316

97283

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




significant beneficial owners

Details of the SBO

Details of the registered owner

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in

the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: Date of
. creation /
: : PresEa : : Whether by virtue of: e
Sr. Passport No. in Natlopallty No. 1I;1 Natlopallty : 2§qu1s1t10n
No. case of a (Applicable case of (Applicable Rights on N [ S . .
Name PAN g Nationality | in case of | Name PAN Nationality | in case of Voti distributable | Exercise £ ST
foreign a US| ko o beneficial
national Any other foreien Any other | Shares rights dividend or | of significant | ;
is selected) i & | is selected) any other | control |0 SIS
nationa distribution
Al
JAMSHEER Layyah United
1 JUNIYIL 2777799997 | S67016630000 | India General | AALCA9217H Any other | Arab 12.1 No No 15-01-2014
NARIKUNI Trading Emirates
(FZE)
Al
Mareija
FAIZAL Precious United
2 7777799997 | N28070420000 | India Metal AALCA9216G Any other | Arab 12.41 No No 15-01-2014
KOPPATH .
And Emirates
Bullions
(FZE)
JACOB e United
3 7777799997 | 37946730000 | India eneral | AAICM7748N Any other | Arab 12.03 No No 15-01-2014
THOMAS Trading Emi
mirates
(FZE)
Total: | 36.54 (0 0




