

ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Off.: JA-710, 7th Floor, DLF Tower A, Plot No. 10, Jasola District, New Delhi-110025 E-mail: Info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-40541077/41041149, Telefax: 011-40541077 Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com, CIN: L74140DL1989PLC131289

Date: July 17, 2021

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Compliance with Regulation 31(1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Scrip Code: 514394

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith shareholding pattern in the prescribed format for the first quarter ended on 30th June 2021 in compliance with Regulation 31(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Kindly take the information on records.

For ATLAS Jewellery India Dimited

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

(Chandan Mahapatra)

Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: As Above

General information about company								
Scrip code	514394							
NSE Symbol								
MSEI Symbol								
ISIN	INE022N01019							
Name of the company	ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED							
Whether company is SME	No							
Class of Security	Equity Shares							
Type of report	Quarterly							
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	30-06-2021							
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date								
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)							
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No							

	Declaration									
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public					
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No					
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No					
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No					
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No					
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No					
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No	No							
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No					
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	Yes								

		Tak	ole I - Sum	ımary	Statement	t holding o	of specified so	ecurities				
	Category	N Of	No. of	No. Of Partly paid-	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)				
Category (I)		Nos. Of shareholders	fully paid up equity	up equity	underlying Depository	shares held (VII) =	(calculated as per SCRR,	No of Votin	g (XIV)	Rights	Total as a	
	(II)	(III)	shares held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	6	96449433			96449433	95.82	96449433		96449433	95.82	
(B)	Public	6654	4205100			4205100	4.18	4205100		4205100	4.18	
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public											
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs											
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts											
	Total	6660	100654533			100654533	100	100654533		100654533	100	

		Tabl	e I - Summ	ary Statement	holding of specified	secu	rities			
Category	Category of	Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Shar pled othe	ged or rwise imbered	Number of equity shares held in
(I)	shareholder (II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)			No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	dematerialized form (XIV)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				95.82					96449333
(B)	Public				4.18					3156993
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100					99606326

	Table II - St	atement sh	owing sha	reholo	ling patte	rn of the l	Promoter ai	nd Promo	ter G	roup	
				No. Of	No. Of		Shareholding as a % of total no. of	Number of class of sec		Rights held ir	ı each
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders	Name of the Shareholders Shareholders Shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity	Partly paid- up	shares underlying Depository	Total nos. shares held (VII) =	shares (calculated as per	No of Voting (XIV) Rights			Total as a %
	(I)	(III)	shares held (IV)	equity shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	of Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statem	ent showing sl	nareholding p	attern of	the Promoter	and Promote	er Group				
(1)	Indian										
(d)	Any Other (specify)	6	96449433			96449433	95.82	96449433		96449433	95.82
Sub-Total (A)(1)		6	96449433			96449433	95.82	96449433		96449433	95.82
(2)	Foreign										
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A) (2)		6	96449433			96449433	95.82	96449433		96449433	95.82
В	Table III - Stater	nent showing s	hareholding j	oattern o	f the Public s	hareholder			•		
(1)	Institutions										
(2)	Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	1	200			200	0	200		200	0
Sub-Total (B)(2)		1	200			200	0	200		200	0
(3)	Non-institutions										
(a(i))	Individuals - i.Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	6410	2832487			2832487	2.81	2832487		2832487	2.81
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding	23	1216330			1216330	1.21	1216330		1216330	1.21

	nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.									
(e)	Any Other (specify)	220	156083			156083	0.16	156083	156083	0.16
Sub-Total (B)(3)		6653	4204900			4204900	4.18	4204900	4204900	4.18
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B) (3)		6654	4205100			4205100	4.18	4205100	4205100	4.18
С	Table IV - Staten	nent showing s	hareholding p	attern o	f the Non Pro	moter- Non I	Public sharehold	ler		
Total (A+B+C2)		6660	100654533			100654533	100	100654533	100654533	100
Total (A+B+C)		6660	100654533			100654533	100	100654533	100654533	100

T	able II - Sta	tement sho	wing shareho	lding pattern of the	Pron	noter a	nd P	romoter Gro	ир
	No. Of Shares	No. of Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		pled othe	nber of Shares ged or rwise umbered (XIII)	Number of
Sr.	Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi) Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)		convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)		As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)
A	Table II - Star	tement showin	g shareholding pa	attern of the Promoter and	Prom	oter Gro	up		
(1)	Indian								
(d)				95.82					96449333
Sub-Total (A) (1)				95.82					96449333
(2)	Foreign								
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)				95.82					96449333
В	Table III - Sta	atement showing	ng shareholding p	pattern of the Public sharel	nolder				
(1)	Institutions								
(2)				0					200
Sub-Total (B) (2)				0					200
(3)	Non-institutio	ons							
(a(i))				2.81					1902580
(a(ii))				1.21					1156930
(e)				0.16					97283
Sub-Total (B) (3)				4.18					3156793
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+ (B)(2)+(B)(3)				4.18					3156993
С	Table IV - Sta	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder							
Total (A+B+C2)				100					99606326

Total (A+B+C)				100			99606326
Disclosure of n	otes in case of	public share h	olding is less than	25 percentage		Textual Information(1)	

	Text Block
Textual Information()	Revised shareholding Pattern as per SEBI Order No WTM/MB/CFD/DCR/12284/2021-22 dated June 17, 2021.

				• 6 \		
	_		Any Other (spec	ify) 		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6
Category	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Person Acting in Concert	Person Acting in Concert	Person Acting in Concert	Person Acting in Concert
Name of the Shareholders (I)	Atlas Jewellery Pvt Ltd.	DAFSPL AJIL Open Offer Escrow Account	AL JURAINA PRECIOUS METALS AND BULLIONS(FZE)	AL LAYYAH GENERAL TRADING(FZE)	AL MAREIJA PRECIOUS METALS AND BULLIONS(FZE)	MANKOOL GENERAL TRADING(FZE)
PAN (II)	AAGCA8260K	AAACG5890R	AALCA9215F	AALCA9217H	AALCA9216G	AAICM7748N
No. of the Shareholders (I)	1	1	1	1	1	1
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	100	50000000	9655168	12188737	12494680	12110748
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	100	50000000	9655168	12188737	12494680	12110748
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0	49.67	9.59	12.11	12.41	12.03
Number of Voting	Rights held in eac	h class of securiti	es (IX)			
Class eg: X	100	50000000	9655168	12188737	12494680	12110748
Class eg:y						
Total	100	50000000	9655168	12188737	12494680	12110748
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0	49.67	9.59	12.11	12.41	12.03
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying						

Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0	49.67	9.59	12.11	12.41	12.03
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of Shares J	oledged or otherw	ise encumbered (2	XIII)			
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	0	50000000	9655168	12188737	12494680	12110748
Reason for not prov	viding PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN						
Shareholder type	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter	Promoter

	A may Oth on (on ocify)
	Any Other (specify)
Searial No.	
Category	Click here to go back
Name of the Shareholders (I)	
PAN (II)	Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	6
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	96449433
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)	
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	96449433
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	95.82
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)
Class eg: X	96449433
Class eg:y	
Total	96449433
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	95.82
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	
No. Of Shares Underlying	

Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	95.82					
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	96449333					
Reason for not prov	Reason for not providing PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN						
Shareholder type						

	Any Other (specify)									
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5					
Category	Bodies Corporate	Clearing Members	Non-Resident Indian (NRI)	HUF	ESOP or ESOS or ESPS					
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category					
Name of the Shareholders (I)						Click here to go back				
PAN (II)						Total				
No. of the Shareholders (I)	19	8	153	29	11	220 156083				
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	28895	7769	100703	16616	2100					
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)										
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)										
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	28895	7769	100703	16616	2100	156083				
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.03	0.01	0.1	0.02	0	0.16				
Number of Voting	nber of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)									
Class eg: X	28895	7769	100703	16616	2100	156083				
Class eg:y										
Total	28895	7769	100703	16616	2100	156083				
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.03 0.01		0.1	0.02	0	0.16				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)										
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)										

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)									
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.03	0.01	0.1	0.02	0	0.16			
Number of Locked	Number of Locked in shares (XII)								
No. (a)									
As a % of total Shares held (b)									
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	3395	7769	69803	16316	0	97283			
Reason for not prov	viding PAN								
Reason for not providing PAN									

significant	beneficial	owners
-------------	------------	--------

Sr. No.		Details of the SBO			Details of the registered owner				Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*:					Date of			
	\r					Nationality (Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Name F	PAN	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality	Nationality (Applicable in case of Any other is selected)	Whether by virtue of:				creation / acquisition	
		Name	PAN	Passport No. in case of a foreign national	Nationality							Shares	Voting rights	Rights on distributable dividend or any other distribution	Exercise of control	Exercise of significant influence	of significant beneficial interest
1		JAMSHEER JUNIYIL NARIKUNI	ZZZZZ9999Z	S67016630000	India		Al Layyah General Trading (FZE)	AALCA9217H		Any other	United Arab Emirates	12.1			No	No	15-01-2014
2		FAIZAL KOPPATH	ZZZZS9999Z	N28070420000	India		Al Mareija Precious Metal And Bullions (FZE)	AALCA9216G		Any other	United Arab Emirates	12.41			No	No	15-01-2014
3		JACOB THOMAS	ZZZZZ9999Z	Z37946730000	India		Mankool General Trading (FZE)	AAICM7748N		Any other	United Arab Emirates	12.03			No	No	15-01-2014
	Total								Total:	36.54	0	0					